

LAC No. 168/19

Raj Pal Dagar vs UOI

02.12.2019

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC

Sh. Yashpal Singh, Naib Tehsildar, from DDA.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner has expired and seeks time to move the application for impleadment of his LR's.

Request allowed.

As per record, R-1 stands served.

Respondent no.1 is directed to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Service report of R-2 is awaited.

In the meantime, let fresh court notice be issued to the R-2 for next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/ denial of the documents and framing of issues on 19.05.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
02.12.2019